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STATE PENSION FOR MRS. MINNIE FENDERSON 1125 

RESOLVES, 1951 CHAP. 160 

Freeport Grain Company, of Freeport, as a full and final settlement of its. 
claim against the state for damage to grain and other stock by an escapee 
from the Pownal state school. 

EffectiYe August 20, 1951 

Chapter 158 

RESOLVE, in Favor of W. I. Hamilton, of Bath. 

W. I. Hamilton; reimbursed. Resolved: That the sum of $60.I7 be, 
and hereby is, appropriated to be paid to W. I. Hamilton, of Bath, for 
taxes assessed and paid by Mr. Hamilton from I942 to I948 on land in un­
organized territory in Big W, N.B.K.P., Somerset county, not owned by 
him; said sum to be paid from the general fund. 

Effective August 20, 1951 

Chapter 159 

RESOL VE, in Favor of Carrie M. Longfellow, of Machias. 

Carrie M. Longfellow; refund. Resolved: That Carrie M. Longfellow, 
of Machias be paid the sum of $I,I85.17 which represents the amount con­
tributed by her to the teachers' saving fund during the school years I93I 
through I945; said sum to be paid from the funds of the Maine state retire­
ment system. 

Effective August 20, 1951 

Chapter 160 

RESOL VE, Providing for State Pension for Mrs. Minnie Fenderson, of 
Saco. 

Teacher's pension granted to Mrs. Minnie Fenderson, of Saco. Resolved: 
That a special pension be, and hereby is, granted to Mrs. Minnie Fenderson, 
of Saco, comparable with that paid under the teachers' noncontributory 
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